

Valcourt FP14 Cartier Parts List

Note that the quantities listed here below are the standard amounts that are found in each unit and not the number of items you need to order.

| #  | ITEM #   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY/UNIT |
|----|----------|---|----------|
| 1  | VA8420   | FIRESCREEN KIT  | 1        |
| 2  | VA14FL06 | BLACK DOOR OVERLAY  | 1        |
| 2  | VA14FL39 | BRUSHED NICKEL DOOR OVERLAY                                 | 1        |
| 3  | 30417    | BLACK HEX NUT #8-32   | 8        |
| 4  | SE61353  |   | 1        |
| 5  | AC06730  | SILICONE AND DOOR GASKET 1" REPLACEMENT KIT (8FEET)         | 1        |
| 6  | AC09179  | FP10 REMPLACEMENT SHORT HANDLE AND LATCH KIT                | 1        |
| 7  | 30569    | BLACK ROUND WOODEN HANDLE                                   | 1        |
| 8  | AC09149  | DOOR LATCH KIT  | 1        |
| 9  | 30021    | SELF TAPPING SCREW 8-32 "F" TYPE X 7/16" FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS | 2        |
| 10 | PL61408  | HANDLE STOPPER  | 1        |
| 11 | SE59898  | ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET                        | 1        |
| 12 | AC06400  | BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET KIT (6')                   | 1        |
| 13 | PL61370  |   | 2        |
| 14 | SE53585  | GLASS RETAINER WITH SCREW KIT (10 PER KIT)                  | 1        |
| 15 | VA1150   | THERMODISC F120-10F   | 1        |
| 16 | 30472    | SPRING 1/2" OUTSIDE DIA. X 3" LONG                          | 2        |
| 17 | 44080    | RHEOSTAT WITH NUT   | 1        |
| 18 | 44091    | ROCKER SWITCH 2 POSITION MSR-8                              | 1        |
| 19 | 44087    | RHEOSTAT NUT  | 1        |
| 20 | 44085    | RHEOSTAT KNOB   | 1        |
| 21 | 30109    | BOLT HEX 1/4 - 20 X 1"                                      | 3        |
| 22 | 30216    |   | 1        |
| 23 | 30206    | ZINC WASHER ID=5/16" X OD=3/4"                              | 1        |
| 24 | 30187    | ZINC WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2"                             | 1        |
| 25 | 30556    | AIR CONTROL FINISHING TIP                                   | 1        |
| 26 | PL61374  | AIR CONTROL MECHANISM                                       | 1        |
| 27 | 30100    | BLACK HEX NUT 1/4 - 20                                      | 1        |
| 28 | VA14FL02 | BLACK CONTEMPORARY STYLE FACEPLATE                          | 1        |
| 29 | AC01324  | HEAT SHIELD FOR SURROUND / SHELF                            | 1        |
| 30 | PL60266  |   | 2        |

Woodman's Parts Plus  
[www.woodmanspartsplus.com](http://www.woodmanspartsplus.com)

|    |          |  |   |
|----|----------|--|---|
| 31 | PL60020  |  | 2 |
| 32 | PL61268  |  | 1 |
| 33 | PL61399  | SIDE REAR SPACER                             | 2 |
| 34 | PL63767  | SIDE FRONT SPACER                            | 4 |
| 35 | 30808    | HINGE PIN                                    | 2 |
| 36 | 30117    | SOCKET SET SCREW #10-32 X 1/4"               | 2 |
| 37 | SE45355  | OWNER MANUEL FP14 FIREPLACE                  | 1 |
| 38 | AC05959  | METALIC BLACK STOVE PAINT-342G AEROSOL       | 1 |
| 39 | VA4460   | FORCED AIR KIT                               | 1 |
| 40 | 44131    | SPEED CONTROL (2.5 A)                        | 1 |
| 41 | 44121    | FORCED AIR KIT BLOWER ( 6" ) VALCOURT - 2.4A | 1 |
| 42 | VA8071-5 | FRONT REFRACTORY SLAB                        | 1 |
| 43 | 21285    | ANDIRON GASKET                               | 1 |
| 44 | PL24167  |  | 1 |
| 45 | VA8071-4 | FLOOR REFRACTORY SLAB                        | 1 |
| 46 | 22169    | LEFT REFRACTORY PANEL                        | 1 |
| 47 | 22170    | RIGHT REFRACTORY PANEL                       | 1 |
| 48 | PL53145  | REFRACTORY SLAB RETAINER                     | 2 |
| 49 | 22168    | BACK REFRACTORY PANEL                        | 1 |
| 50 | PL61265  | SECONDARY AIR TUBE RETAINER                  | 3 |
| 51 | 30161    | METAL SCREW #8 X 1/2" HEX TEK                | 3 |
| 52 | PL61264  | FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE                     | 1 |
| 53 | PL61263  | MIDDLE SECONDARY AIR TUBE                    | 1 |
| 54 | PL61262  | REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE                      | 1 |
| 55 | PL61312  | BAFFLE                                       | 1 |
| 56 | AC01375  | HOT AIR GRAVITY KIT - TRADITIONAL KIT        | 1 |
| 57 | 49066    | 90 DEGREE X 8" 26GA. GALVANISED ELBOW        | 2 |
| 58 | 30640    | GALVANISED BOX FOR AIR GRAVITY KIT 8"        | 2 |
| 59 | 30540    | GRAVITY AIR KIT GRILL                        | 1 |
| 60 | AC01385  | HOT AIR GRAVITY KIT - MODERN STYLE           | 1 |